
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE  OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

CIVIL ENGINEERING DIVISION NO. III ; SUNDARBAN DEVELOPMENT BOARD
Bidhannagar Poura Bhavan, 5th Floor,  FD-415/A, Salt Lake,  Kolkata – 700106.

Memo. No.2236/EE/CED-III/SDB/2020-21 Dated:02.03.2021
CORRIGENDUM

(NIT NO. -07/EE/CED-III/NIT-07/2020-21.(2nd call) vide Memo No.2161/EE/CED-III/SDB/2020-21, dated: 18.02.2021)Due to assembly elections 2021 in West Bengal, the following changes have been accorded.
Sl. No. Description Please Read Instead of

1 ANNEXED
SHEET-1

Date of Permission : 05.05.2021 up to
3.00 PM

Date of Permission : 04.03.2021 up
to 3.00 PM

Last date of submission of tender
paper: 10.05.2021 up to 12.30 PM

Last date of submission of tender
paper: 08.03.2021 up to 12.30 PM

Date of opening : 10.05.2021 up to
2.00 PM

Date of opening : 08.03.2021 up to
2.00 PMAll other terms and conditions will be remained unchanged.This will be treated as a part of tender documents also.

Executive Engineer
Civil Engineering Division No. – III

Sundarban Development Board
Memo. No.2236/EE/CED-III/SDB/2020-21 Dated:02.03.2021

Copy forwarded for information to:-
1. The Joint Secretary, Sundarban Affairs Department, Mayukh, Gr. Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata –

700091 with the request to upload this NIT notice of Work in the Department website :
www.sundarbanaffairswb.in (sent to the e_mail : official.sunderbanaffairs@gmail.com)

2. The Member Secretary & Project Director, Sundarban Development Board.
3. The Chief Engineer, Sundarban Development Board.
4. The Superintending Engineer, Sundarban Development Project Circle. Sundarban Development Board.
5. The A & G, 3rd MSO Building, 5th Floor, CGO Complex, DF Block, Salt Lake , kol-700064.
6. The Executive Engineer, CED – I/CED-II/CED-IV Sundarban Development Board.
7. Sub-Divisional Officer, Nazat Sub-Division / Minakhan Sub-Division.
8. Sr. Divisional Account Officer, CED-III, Sundarban Development Board.
9. Divisional Estimator, CED-III, Sundarban Development Board.
10. Website: www.sundarbanaffairswb.in
11. Notice Board.
12. Tender guard file.
13. District Information & Cultural office, with request for necessary advertisement in daily newspaper (on

Bengali ) as per Govt. Norms (enclosed herewith the advertisement matter )

Executive Engineer
Civil Engineering Division No. – III

Sundarban Development Board



Memo. No.2236/EE/CED-III/SDB/2020-21 Dated:02.03.2021
Copy forwarded for information to:-
1. The D.M., North 24-Parganas.
2. The Savadhipati, North 24-Parganas Zilla Parishad.

Executive Engineer
Civil Engineering Division No. III
Sundarban Development Board


